MEMORANDUM
DATE: January 29, 2016

TO: Laura Dane, JNC Coordinator
Via E-Mail: Laura.Dane@eog.myflorida.com

FROM: Christopher J. Greene, Chair, Seventh Judicial Circuit Nominating Commission
SUBJECT: Schedule of Interviews for Circuit Court Judgeship Vacancy

NUMBER

OF PAGES (2) including attachment.
If you do not receive all of this transmission please contact Cathy Sawyer
(csawyer@pfhglaw.com) or Christie Polsenski (cpolsenski@pfhglaw.com) via
email or at (904) 355-0355.

MESSAGE:

For your information I have attached a copy of the Applicant Interview Schedule for the
Circuit Court vacancy created in the Seventh Judicial Circuit by the resignation of Judge J. David
Walsh.

These applicants are scheduled to be interviewed on Wednesday, February 24, 2016,
beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the Kim C. Hammond Justice Center, Jury Assembly Room (1%
Floor), 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 1, Bunnell, FL 32110.

This schedule and will be sent via e-mail and/or facsimile to the applicants and
the press today.



JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION
APPLICANT INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Wednesday, February 24, 2016

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center, Jury Assembly Room (1% Floor)

Time

9:00 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:50 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:25 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
10:55 a.m.
11:10 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

11:40 a.m.
11:55 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

00549648.DOCX/7300.005

1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 1, Bunnell, FL 32110

Applicant Name

Hon. Dawn Melissa Moore Stens
Hon. Steven Henderson

David Cromartie

Michael Rodriguez

R. Lee Smith

BREAK

Alicia Washington

Sebrina Slack

Mary Ellen Osterndorf

Regina Nunnally

Mitchel Novas
LUNCH

Susan Giacoletto
Scott Decker

Neal Coffman
John Capra
Alexander Alvarez

DELIBERATIONS



