MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 29, 2016

TO: Laura Dane, JNC Coordinator

Via E-Mail: Laura.Dane@eog.myflorida.com

FROM: Christopher J. Greene, Chair, Seventh Judicial Circuit Nominating Commission

SUBJECT: Schedule of Interviews for Circuit Court Judgeship Vacancy

NUMBER

OF PAGES (2) including attachment.

If you do not receive all of this transmission please contact Cathy Sawyer (csawyer@pfhglaw.com) or Christie Polsenski (cpolsenski@pfhglaw.com) via

email or at (904) 355-0355.

MESSAGE:

For your information I have attached a copy of the Applicant Interview Schedule for the Circuit Court vacancy created in the Seventh Judicial Circuit by the resignation of Judge J. David Walsh.

These applicants are scheduled to be interviewed on Wednesday, February 24, 2016, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the Kim C. Hammond Justice Center, Jury Assembly Room (1st Floor), 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 1, Bunnell, FL 32110.

This schedule and will be sent *via* e-mail and/or facsimile to the applicants and the press today.

JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION APPLICANT INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Wednesday, February 24, 2016

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center, Jury Assembly Room (1st Floor) 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 1, Bunnell, FL 32110

<u>Time</u>	Applicant Name
9:00 a.m.	Hon. Dawn Melissa Moore Stens
9:15 a.m.	Hon. Steven Henderson
9:30 a.m.	David Cromartie
9:50 a.m.	Michael Rodriguez
10:10 a.m.	R. Lee Smith
10:25 a.m.	BREAK
10:40 a.m.	Alicia Washington
10:55 a.m.	Sebrina Slack
11:10 a.m.	Mary Ellen Osterndorf
11:25 a.m.	Regina Nunnally
11:40 a.m.	Mitchel Novas
11:55 a.m.	LUNCH
1:00 p.m.	Susan Giacoletto
1:15 p.m.	Scott Decker
1:30 p.m.	Neal Coffman
1:45 p.m.	John Capra
2:00 p.m.	Alexander Alvarez
2:15 p.m.	DELIBERATIONS